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Parish Directory

8:00 AM (English)
10:00 AM (English/ASL)
12:30 PM (Spanish)
4:00 PM (English)
6:00 PM (Spanish)

Daily Masses
Tuesday - Friday: 8:00 AM
First Saturday: 8:00 AM

Weekend Masses
Saturday: 5:00 PM (English)
Sunday:

Confessions
Wednesday 6:00 - 7:00 PM
Saturday 3:30 - 4:30 PM
or by appointment

Sunday, October 29, 2023: Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Mass & Confession Schedule:

Virtual Ministry Fair
Calling all parishioners to get more involved at St. Paul by
joining a parish ministry or organization!

There are many different ministries to choose from and see
where the Holy Spirit would like for you to serve others and
help build up our faith community. 

If you are currently serving in a ministry, you do not need to
sign-up again to serve for that specific ministry.

Our greatest needs at this time are for the following
ministries:
Altar Servers
Ushers
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Eucharist

All Saints Day - November 1
6:30 AM Mass
8:00 AM Mass
12:00 PM Mass

6:00 PM Mass (with ASL)
8:00 PM Spanish Mass



Sunday Morning Program PreK-6: Sunday, Oct. 29th
@ 8:40 am- 9:50 am
RCIC/RCC Program: Sunday, Oct. 29th @ 11:15 am-
12:15 pm
Family Program: Tuesday, Oct. 31st @ 6:00 pm- 7:00
pm
Confirmation Requirements: Saint Report were due
Oct. 22nd & Oct. 25th
Confirmation Program: Sunday, Oct. 29th @ 7:00 pm-
8:30 pm
Confirmation Program: NO Confirmation class on
Nov. 1st, Holiday of Obligation 

Seventh Week of Classes

Mayra Valadez
Director of Family Faith Formation
mvaladez@spcatholic.org · (913) 764-0323 ext. 103

Family Faith Formation

Mass Intentions for the Week
10/31Tues.
11/1 Wed.

11/2 Thur.

11/3 Fri.
11/4 Sat.

11/5 Sun.

+Edixon Paz

The Tuttle Family - Living
+Jim Green
+Frank Reifschneider
+Mary Olson
+Brian Criner
+Marcos Diaz
+Kenneth Peterson
All Souls
+John Brink
Pope Francis
Quinceañera: Maria Balleza
+Tony Erickson
+Edward Barradas
+George Heiman
People of St. Paul Parish
St. Paul School Faculty

8:00 AM
6:30 AM
8:00 AM
12:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 AM
8:00 PM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
1:00 PM
5:00 PM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM

Stewardship of Treasure: 10/16 - 10/22
Envelopes & Plate
Building Maintenance Fund
Leaven
Tuition Assistance
Mission Sunday
All Souls

$23,032.86
$435.00

$73.00
$262.00
$195.00

$20.00
Thank you for your support of St. Paul! If you would like
to enroll in online giving, please visit spcatholic.org/donate.
If you have any questions, please contact Amy Moritz at
913-764-0323 x107 or amoritz@spcatholic.org.

Please Pray For Those Who Are Ill

Please help keep the Prayer List updated. Contact the
Parish Office at 913-764-0323.

Please pray for those who have died:
Raymond Droge, father of Bruce Droge
Javier Ojeda
Brian Criner
Ramon Gutierrez, father of Gerardo Gutierrez, Nancy
Gutierrez and Reydesel Gutierrez

Theresa S. Barrera
Dennis Bobbitt
Roman Bobbitt
Maria Buszek
Frank Collins
Ed Cisek
Mandy Long
Barbara Lopez

Jared Mullinax
Sandra Morales
Jeanine Noguera
Randy Orscheln
Larry Peterson
Earnest Peterson
Kevin Rockers

Rodrigo Sandoval
Teresa Sandoval
Dennis Shaffer
Sarah Schweiger
Raymond Tigerina
Timothy Urban
Judy Waitzmann

Second Adorer requested on Saturdays at 12:00 PM.
Division Leader Needed, 6AM to Noon Hours.

Please consider spending an hour with Jesus! Visit anytime,
day or night, or call to schedule a dedicated hour. For more
information, contact Michelle Leoni at 925-519-9116.

Blessed Sacrament Adoration Chapel

Please join us in congratulating our fellow parishioners on
receiving the sacraments listed below:
Baptism: Elizabeth Carani, daughter of Tom & Emily
Elena Lopez, daughter of Fernando & Maria
Bristol Niccum, daughter of Douglas & Lauren
Wedding: Efren & Silvia Meleros
Quinceañera: Aimee Mexicano

Parishioner Congratulations

mailto:kmelgar@spcatholic.org

