

# Sunday, October 29, 2023: Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time



## Virtual Ministry Fair

Calling all parishioners to get more involved at St. Paul by joining a parish ministry or organization!

There are many different ministries to choose from and see where the Holy Spirit would like for you to serve others and help build up our faith community.

If you are currently serving in a ministry, you do not need to sign-up again to serve for that specific ministry.

Our greatest needs at this time are for the following ministries:

Altar Servers

Ushers

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Eucharist

## All Saints Day - November 1

6:30 ÅM Mass 8:00 AM Mass 12:00 PM Mass 6:00 PM Mass (with ASL) 8:00 PM Spanish Mass



#### Mass & Confession Schedule:

#### Daily Masses

Tuesday - Friday: 8:00 AM First Saturday: 8:00 AM

#### Weekend Masses

Saturday: 5:00 PM (English) Sunday:

- 8:00 AM (English)
- 10:00 AM (English/ASL)
- 12:30 PM (Spanish)
- 4:00 PM (English)
- 6:00 PM (Spanish)

#### Confessions

Wednesday 6:00 - 7:00 PM Saturday 3:30 - 4:30 PM or by appointment



# St. Paul Food Drive for Catholic Charities

#### Wednesday, November 1st · 8:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Thank you so much for partnering with us to support Catholic Charities of Northeast Kansas and their programs and services! Listed below are the top needs for food - Remember only standard sizes, pop top on cans if possible, & no glass.

#### Food

Tuna/Canned Meat

**Beans** 

Soups

Pasta

Rice

#### **Financial Donations**

Online: https://catholiccharitiesks.org/parishfood-drive-donation & select Parish name

Cash/Check: Mail to 9720 West 87th St, Overland Park, KS 66212 Memo Line: Food Drive - Parish Name

Amazon Wish List - See QR Code



Catholic Charities of Northeast Kansas | catholiccharitiesks.org

## Family Faith Formation

#### Seventh Week of Classes

Sunday Morning Program PreK-6: Sunday, Oct. 29th
8:40 am- 9:50 am

 RCIC/RCC Program: Sunday, Oct. 29th @ 11:15 am-12:15 pm

• Family Program: Tuesday, Oct. 31st @ 6:00 pm- 7:00 pm

 Confirmation Requirements: Saint Report were due Oct. 22nd & Oct. 25th

 Confirmation Program: Sunday, Oct. 29th @ 7:00 pm-8:30 pm

 Confirmation Program: NO Confirmation class on Nov. 1st, Holiday of Obligation

Mayra Valadez

Director of Family Faith Formation

mvaladez@spcatholic.org · (913) 764-0323 ext. 103

## Parishioner Congratulations

Please join us in congratulating our fellow parishioners on receiving the sacraments listed below:

Baptism: Elizabeth Carani, daughter of Tom & Emily

Elena Lopez, daughter of Fernando & Maria Bristol Niccum, daughter of Douglas & Lauren

Wedding: Efren & Silvia Meleros Quinceañera: Aimee Mexicano



## Stewardship of Treasure: 10/16 - 10/22

Envelopes & Plate	\$23,032.86
Building Maintenance Fund	\$435.00
Leaven	\$73.00
Tuition Assistance	\$262.00
Mission Sunday	\$195.00
All Souls	\$20.00

Thank you for your support of St. Paul! If you would like to enroll in online giving, please visit speatholic.org/donate. If you have any questions, please contact Amy Moritz at 913-764-0323 x107 or amoritz@speatholic.org.

### Mass Intentions for the Week

10/31Tues.	8:00 AM	The Tuttle Family - Living
11/1 Wed.	6:30 AM	+Jim Green
	8:00 AM	+Frank Reifschneider
	12:30 PM	+Mary Olson
	6:00 PM	+Brian Criner
	8:00 PM	+Marcos Diaz
11/2 Thur.	8:00 AM	+Kenneth Peterson
	8:00 PM	All Souls
11/3 Fri.	8:00 AM	+John Brink
11/4Sat.	8:00 AM	Pope Francis
	1:00 PM	Quinceañera: Maria Balleza
	5:00 PM	+Tony Erickson
11/5 Sun.	8:00 AM	+Edward Barradas
	10:00 AM	+George Heiman
	12:30 PM	People of St. Paul Parish
	4:00 PM	St. Paul School Faculty
	6:00 PM	

## Please Pray For Those Who Are Ill

Theresa S. Barrera	Jared Mullinax	Rodrigo Sandoval
Dennis Bobbitt	Sandra Morales	Teresa Sandoval
Roman Bobbitt	Jeanine Noguera	Dennis Shaffer
Maria Buszek	Randy Orscheln	Sarah Schweiger
Frank Collins	Larry Peterson	Raymond Tigerina
Ed Cisek	Earnest Peterson	Timothy Urban
Mandy Long	Kevin Rockers	Judy Waitzmann
Barbara Lopez		- •

#### Please pray for those who have died:

Raymond Droge, father of Bruce Droge Javier Ojeda

Javier Ojeda Brian Criner

Ramon Gutierrez, father of Gerardo Gutierrez, Nancy Gutierrez and Reydesel Gutierrez

Please help keep the Prayer List updated. Contact the Parish Office at 913-764-0323.

# Blessed Sacrament Adoration Chapel

Please consider spending an hour with Jesus! Visit anytime, day or night, or call to schedule a dedicated hour. For more information, contact Michelle Leoni at 925-519-9116.

- **Second Adorer** requested on Saturdays at 12:00 PM.
- Division Leader Needed, 6AM to Noon Hours.

